

## NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS FOR

Town of Ledgeview, Brown County, WI - Department of Public Works

## **Pavement Crack Sealing Services**

**NOTICE** is hereby given that the Public Works Department of the Town of Ledgeview, Brown County, Wisconsin will accept sealed bids for **Pavement Crack Sealing Services** on selected streets within the Town of Ledgeview for 2024. Bids will be received by the Town of Ledgeview Public Works Department located at 3700 Dickinson Road, De Pere, WI 54115, until 1:00 p.m. on March 7, 2024, at which time they will be opened.

The proposed amount of crack filling being sought for 2024 is not to exceed sixty-three thousand (\$63,000) dollars.

All bids shall be submitted on Town bid forms and be sealed in an envelope which will be plainly marked:

"Bid for Town of Ledgeview Pavement Crack Sealing Services – 2024" along with the bidder's name.

Bid forms and specifications may be obtained at the Town of Ledgeview's website at <a href="https://www.ledgeview.wi.gov">www.ledgeview.wi.gov</a>, at the Ledgeview Community Center located at 3700 Dickinson Road, De Pere, WI 54115, or requested pickup by phone at 920-336-3360.

The Town of Ledgeview reserves the right to waive any formality in any bid and to reject any or all bids.

Dated this, 25<sup>th</sup> day of January 2024

Greg Potts
Director of Public Works

Posted: January 25, 2024 Published: February 09, 2024

February 23, 2024